
Commerce – retail  -3.37  -18.5 -13.76 -34.49

Commerce – wholesale  10.01  1.99 -14.91 -14.34

Construction 11.47  -9.2 -25.59 -35.59

Electricity/gas/water -25.9  -5.55 NA NA

Finance 10.55  -3.45 10.22 77.37

Holdings 10.12  23.67 -6.94 2.5

Hospitality/F&B -13.79  -40.63 7.32 14.28

Information and 
communications  7.85  25.68 28.95 41.81

Manufacturing  3.74  -4.57 -6.01 30.48

Property 2.3  -8.43 -11.33 -13.59

Services -11.27  -24.81 13.56 20.76

Transport/storage 17.91  1.55 2.71 10.67

Total  8.28  -0.01 -8.71 0.8

Key data 
Statistics and performance indicators

Source: DP Information Group
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